Sepax Technologies, Inc.
Sepax Technologies, Inc. develops and
manufactures products in the area of chemical and
biological separations, biosurfaces and proteomics.
Sepax product portfolio includes 1) liquid
chromatography columns and media, 2) SPE and
Flash chromatography columns and tubes, 3) bulk
resin for preparative separation and process

Injection:  10 µL
Sample:  1) Thyroglobulin, 670kD; 2) γ-Globulin, 158kD;
3) Ovalbumin, 44kD; 4) Myoglobulin, 16.9kD; 5) B12, 1,355D.
Figure 3 shows the separation profiles of four proteins
(thyroglobulin, γ-globulin, ovalbumin and myoglobulin) and
vitamin B12 with the molecular weight in the range of
660,000 – 1,355. The peak capacity is the elution volume
from the total exclusive peak of thyroglobulin aggregate to
the total permeation peak of vitamin B12. The capacity of
SRT SEC-500 is slightly larger than that of Vendor T column
(4.9 mL vs 4.7 mL). The resolution and efficiency of SRT
SEC-500 is better than that of Vendor T column.
High Robustness
SRT SEC packings have specially designed stationary phases that are densely bonded on the silica surface which enhances
the stability of the column, resulting in high robustness at high flow rates.
Figure 4. Robustness test of a SRT SEC-300 column (5 µm, 7.8x300 mm). Flow rate: 1.7 mL/min. Buffer: 250 mM NaCl in 100 mM
sodium phosphate, pH 7.0. Sample: monoclonal antibody. (Courtesy of Robert Hong, Amgen, Inc.)
High Stability at pH 8.5
www.sepax-tech.com                                                           4                                                            1-877-SEPAX-US
The proprietary stationary phases of SRT SEC packings

Ribonuclease A (1.0 mg/mL), 13.7 kD, and 5) Uracil (2.5 µg/mL),
120.
MW Calibration for Protein Separation
For size exclusion chromatography, individual pore size of
packings determines the range of molecular weight for
separation, while the pore volume controls the separation
capacity and resolution. Six pore size SRT packings cover a
wide range of separations of biological molecules. The
protein calibration curves for SRT SEC-100, 150, 300, 500,
and 1000 are shown in Figure 10.
Pore size vs. MW exclusion limit
Phases
(5 µm)
Pore Size Protein MW
Exclusion Limit
SRT SEC-100 100 Å 100,000
SRT SEC-150 150 Å 150,000
SRT SEC-300 300 Å 1,250,000
SRT SEC-500 500 Å 5,000,000
SRT SEC-1000 1000 Å 7,500,000
SRT SEC-2000 2000 Å >10,000,000
Figure 10. Protein MW calibration with retention time for SRT
phases.
Columns:   7.8x300 mm, 5 µm
Mobile phase:   150 mM phosphate buffer, pH 7.0